
Facilities Committee 
 
Name Email 
John Loughlin – Co-Chair jmloughlinlaw@gmail.com 
Stephanie Thill – Co-Chair stephthill39@gmail.com 
Susie Haselhoff shaselhoff@cherokeermc.org 
Laura Jones – Board Rep ljones@ccsd.k12.ia.us 
Paul Fuhrman – Board Rep pfuhrman@ccsd.k12.ia.us 
LeRoy Schoon leroy.schoon@schooncorp.com 
Jenn Nixon jnixon@ccsd.k12.ia.us 
Jina Wood jinalea77@gmail.com 
Darla Struck pdaastruck@msn.com 
George Wittgraf info@wittgraflaw.com 
Gail Kremer  gkremer@ccsd.k12.ia.us 
Stephanie Zarr stephzarr@gmail.com 
Joe Lundsgaard jmlundsgaard@gmail.com 
Julie Schubert julieschubert05@yahoo.com 
Brian Cedar b.cedar@q.com 
Chris Tofteberg chris.tofteberg@gmail.com 
Barb Pruett bpruett62@q.com 
Mark Hecox mark.hecox.nyv8@statefarm.com  
Dale Springer NA 
Levi George levi.george4@gmail.com 
Shelly Owens ababylove2014@gmail.com 
John Comstock jmcom@cherokeermc.org 
Jodi Schlichting Jodiact00@gmail.com 
 


